
 

 

 
 
 

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

MONTHLY CRIME DATA 



SEPTEMBER 2016 

 

By Stats Unit 

 

Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police 


Errol Allard, Information Services Manager
 
  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RETURN RetA - urn MAO–NTHLY  Monthly RET RetUurn OfRN OF Of OFFfensEes KNSES KNOWnown To TheN TO P THoliE POLICE ce  

# OF CLEARED 

  CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSES  DATA  OFFENSES   ACTUAL  CLEARED BY   
 WITH 

ENTRY REPORTED  UNFOUNDED  REPORTED  ARREST  JUVENILES 
1. CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 

a. Murder and Nonnegligent Homicide 11  9 0 9  1 0 

b. Manslaughter By Negligence 12  0 0 0  0 0 

2. FORCIBLE RAPE TOTAL 20   18 0   18 7 0

a. Rape by Force 21   18 0   18 7 0 

 b. Attempts to commit forcible Rape 22  0 0 0  0 0 

3. ROBBERY TOTAL 30   74 0   74 23 2

a. Firearm 31   21 0   21 5 0 

  b. Knife or Cutting Instrument 32  3 0 3  2 1 

c. Other Dangerous Weapon 33  7 0 7  1 0 

d. Strong-Arm (Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc.) 34   43 0   43 15 1 

  4. ASSAULT TOTAL  40   703 0   703 382 66 

a. Firearm 41   68 0   68 8 1 

  b. Knife or Cutting Instrument 42   29 0   29 17 1 

c. Other Dangerous Weapon 43   34 0   34 13 1 

d. Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc-Aggravated Injury 44   26 0   26 16 1 

 e. Other Assaults-Simple, Not Aggravated  45   546 0   546 328 62 

5. BURGLARY TOTAL  50   283 0   283 15 2

a. Forcible Entry  51   219 0   219 10 1 

b. Unlawful Entry – No Force 52   42 0   42 2 0 

 c. Attempted Forcible Entry 53   22 0   22 3 1

6. LARCENY – THEFT TOTAL  60   1136 0   1136  113 18

 7. MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL  70   265 9   256 35 4

a. Autos  71   206 6   200 26 3

 b. Trucks and Buses 72   50 3   47 8 0

c. Other Vehicles 73  9 0 9  1 1

GRAND TOTAL   77   2488 9   2479  576 92

  NUMBER OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 
   KILLED OR ASSAULTED THIS MONTH 
KILLED 

FELONIOUS  ACCIDENTAL ASSAULTED

0 0 19 

NUMBER OF PERSONS 
  ARRESTED FOR ALL OFFENSES 

NUMBER UNDER NUMBER 18 YEA  RS 
 18 YEARS OF AGE 

161 

OF AGE AND OV  ER 

1824 
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PROPERTY STOLEN BY CLASSIFICATION  
 DATA    # OF ACTUAL  PROPERTY VALUE 

ENTRY REPORTED IN DOLLARS 
1. MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER   12 9  0.00 
2. FORCIBLE RAPE   20 18  0.00 
3. ROBBERY 

(a) Highway(streets, alleys, ect)   31 39   33,720.00 
 (b) Commercial House (except c, d, and f)   32 14  6,789.00 

(c) Gas or Service Station   33 2  140.00 
(d) Convenience Store   34 1  826.00 
(e) Residence (anywhere on premise)   35 18   12,658.00 

(f) Bank   36 0  0.00 

(g) Miscellaneous   37 0  0.00 

 TOTAL ROBBERY    30 74   $54,133.00 

4. ASSAULT 
5. BURGLARY –  BREAKING OR ENTERING 

 (a) Residence (dwelling) 
1. Night (6pm – 6am)   51 49   109,025.00 

2.   Day  (6am – 6pm)   52 69   277,762.00 

3. Unknown   53 48   105,815.00 

(a) Non-Residence (store, office) 
1. Night (6pm – 6am)   54 67   180,818.00 
2.   Day  (6am – 6pm)   55 15   14,603.00 
3. Unknown   56 35   76,442.00 

  TOTAL BURGLARY 50 283   $764,465.00 

 6. LARCENY THEFT (Except Motor Vehicle Theft) 
 (a) Over $400 64  408   666,058.00 

(b) $200 - $400 61 152   44,739.00 

(c) $50 - $200 62 251   28,360.00 

(d) Under $50 63 325  6,158.00 

     TOTAL LARCENY (Same As Item 6X) 60  1,136   $745,315.00 

 7. MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (Incld Alleged Joy Ride) 70 256   2,066,935.00 

 GRAND TOTAL –  ALL ITEMS  77  1,776   $3,630,848.00 

  ADDITIONAL ANALYSIS OF LARCENY AND MOTOR 
 VEHICLE THEFT (6X AND 7X)  

    6X. NATURE OF LARCENIES UNDER ITEM 6  
(a) Pocket-Picking   81 3  840.00 

(b) Purse-Snatching   82 4  2,440.00 

(c) Shoplifting 83 145   29,793.00 

  (d) From Motor Vehicles (Except e) 84 455   352,909.00 
  (e) Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories  85 231 114,340.00 

 (f) Bicycles  86 33 17,689.00 
     (g) From Buildings (Except c and h)  87 102 63,503.00 

  (h) From Any Coin-Operated Machines  88 5 210.00 
  (i) All Other  89  158 163,591.00 

          TOTAL LARCENIES (Same As Item 6)  80  1,136 $745,315.00 

  7X. MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED 
  (a) Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally  91 152 
  (b) Stolen Locally and Recovered Other  92 110 
  (c) Total Locally Stolen Motor Vehicles Rec  90 262 

 (d) Stolen Out of Town, Recovered Locally  93 12 

FRESNO P OLICE DEPARTMENT  CA  CA0100500 520,159 
AGENCY AND STATE  AGENCY IDENTIFIER  POPULATION  

SEPTEMBER  2016 21-Oct-16 Errol Alla rd, Information Services Manager 
MONTH  AND YEAR OF REPORT  DATE  PREPARED BY        TITLE 

Jerry D yer, Chief of Police 
CHIEF OF POLICE  
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SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A
 
  
MONTHLY RETURN  OF OFFENSES KNOWN TO THE POLICE
  
  

  TYPE OF PROPERTY 

 Currency, Notes, Etc. 

PROPERTY BY TYPE AND VALUE 

Value of Property Stolen in Your Jurisdiction 

 
DATA    STOLEN RECOVERED  

ENTRY 
  01 129,091.00   555.00 

  02 208,735.00   723.00 

  03 115,441.00   9,574.00 

  04 1,961,380.00   1,737,700.00 

  05 157,409.00   8,104.00 

  06 97,698.00   788.00 

  07 26,985.00   4,824.00 

  08 16,300.00   550.00 

  09 234,255.00   2,038.00 

  10 0.00   0.00 

  11 683,554.00   153,071.00 

    

  00 $3,630,848.00   $1,917,927.00 

  Jewelry and Precious Metals 

 Clothing and Furs 

 Locally Stolen Motor Vehicles 

Office Equipment 

  Televisions, Radios, Stereos, Etc. 

Firearms  

 Household Goods 

Consumable Goods 

Livestock 

Miscellaneous 

 

GRAND TOTAL  
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NUMBER OF  VIOLENT CRIMES COMMITTED AGAINST SENIOR CITIZENS  
 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 64, IT  IS REQUESTED  
THAT LOCAL L AW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
PROVIDE THE LEGISLATURE WITH STATISTICAL  INFORMATION CONCERNING VICTIMS  
OF VIOLENT CRIMES WHO ARE 60 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER.  

 

Please complete one form for each month and submit it with your “Return A – Monthly Return of 
Offenses known to the Police.”  Report the  number of persons, 60 years of age or older, who were 
victims of any of the crimes shown below.  When  multiple crimes occurred during a single incident, 
show only the most serious for each victim according to the  order of the following list.  

 
 

TYPES OF VIOLENT CRIMES 

 
 NUMBER OF VICTIMS  

60 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER 

1   HOMICIDE  1 

2   FORCIBLE RAPE  0 

3    ROBBERY  5 

4   AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  7 

5     TOTAL  13 

FRESNO POLICE DE  PARTMENT CA  CA0100500  
NAME OF  AGENCY    AGENCY  NCIC NUMBER  

    
 SEPTEMBER 2016 EVA  VASQUEZ, SADC 
 REPORT PERIOD (MONTH AND YEAR)    PREPARED BY  
 
 
 
If you have no data to report for the month, please write the word “NONE” across the face of this form 
and submit it with your “Return A”. 

 
 

  RETURN TO: 
BUREAU OF CRIMINAL STATISTICS  

P.O. BOX 903427 


SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-4270  



 



 

 

 

 

 

MONTHLY REPORT OF 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-RELATED CALLS FOR ASSISTANCE 

California Penal Code (PC) Section 13730 (a)  
 

 

 
 Type of data Number 

Total domestic violence calls received . . . . . . . . . . . .  436  

   Total cases in which weapons were involved . . . . . . . .  28  

S 
U 
B 
T 
O 
T 
A 
L  

Firearm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 

Knife or cutting instrument . . . . . . . . . .  8 

 Other dangerous weapon . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Personal weapon (hands, fists, feet, etc.). 
 

 11 

FRESNO POLICE    DEPARTMENT CA	 	  CA0100500  
NAME OF  AGENCY	  	   AGENCY NCIC NUMBER  

    
 SEPTEMBER 2016	 	 EVA  VASQUEZ, SADC 
REPORT PERIOD (MONTH AND YEAR) 		    PREPARED BY  

 
DEFINITIONS: 


The following definitions are to be used when completing this form: 


 
 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE –  “Abuse committed against an adult or fully emancipated minor who is a 

spouse, former spouse, cohabitant, former cohabitant, or a person  with  whom the suspect has  had a child or ha s  
had a dating or engagement relationship.” (Section 13700(b) PC)  
 

ABUSE –  “Intentionally or recklessly causing or attempting to cause bodily injury, or placing another perso n  
in reasonable apprehension of i mminent  serious bodily injury to himself, or another.” (Section 13700(a) PC)  

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION:  
 
1.	 Enter the total number of domestic violence-related calls received by  your agency in the “Total domestic violen ce 

calls received” column.  Of the “Total domestic violence calls received,”  enter the number of cases involving  
weapons in the “Total cases in  which  weapons  were involved” column.  Of the “Total cases in  which  weapons  
were involved,” enter the subtotal for each  weapon category.  
 

2.	 Please complete one for each  month and submit the form  with  your “Return  A – Monthly  Return of Offenses  
Known to the Police.” 
 

3.	 If there are no calls received during the report period, write the word “NONE” across the face of this form and 
submit it with your “Return A.”  

 
  RETURN TO: 

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL STATISTICS  
P.O. BOX 903427 



SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-4270  





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MONTHLY RETURN OF  ARSON OFFENSES KNOWN TO LAW ENFORCEMENT
 
  

 
 
PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION  
 

 A. SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 

B. OTHER RESIDENTIAL 

C. STORAGE 

 D. INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING 

E. OTHER COMMERCIAL  

 F. COMMUNITY/PUBLIC 

 G. ALL OTHER STRUCTURE  

 TOTAL STRUCTURE 

 
 OFFENSES  
 REPORTED 

 4 

 3 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 2 

  10 

 

 UNFOUNDED 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

0 

 # OF 
  ACTUAL 

 REPORTED 

 4 

 3 

 1

 0 

 0 

 0 

 2 

 10 

 
 CLEARED BY 

ARREST 

 0 

 0 

 0

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

CLEARED 
WITH 

 JUVENILES 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

  
STRUCTURE  EST. VALUE 

  UNINHABITED OF DAMAGE 
  
 
 
3 45,500 

 
2 25,000 

 
1 0 

 
0 0 

 0 0 

 0 0 

 
1 17,500 

 
7 $88,000 

 H. MOTOR VEHICLES 

 I. OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY  

TOTAL MOBILE  

 6 

 0 

  6 

 0 

 0 

0 

 6 

 0 

 6 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 5 

 0 

 
5 

12,100 

0 

$12,100 

  J. TOTAL OTHER  10  0  10  5  0 
 
10 102,500 

GRAND TOTAL   26 0  26  5  0  22 $202,600

 
 
 

FRESNO P OLICE DEPARTMENT  CA   CA0100500    520,159 
AGENCY AND  STATE  AGENCY IDENTIFIER    POPULATION  

      
 SEPTEMBER 2016   21-Oct-16   Errol Allard, Information Services Manager  

MONTH AND YEAR OF REPORT   DATE   PREPARED BY                             TITLE 
     
     Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police  

     CHIEF OF POLICE 



 Form Approved 

OMB No. 1110-0006 

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED
 It is requested this report be completed and transmitted with monthly crime reports to: Director, Federal

 Bureau of Investigation, Uniform Crime Reports, Washington, D.C. 20535. This form should also be used to report the
 number of your officers who were assaulted or killed in the line of duty during the month. Additional information
 concerning officers killed will be requested by a separate questionnaire.

 OFFICERS KILLED
 Number of your law enforcement officers By felonious act ___________ 
killed in the line of duty this month. By accident or negligence ___________ 

Officers Assaulted (Do not include officers killed) - See other side for instructions. 

Type of Weapon Type of Assignment 
Knife Two- One Officer Detective or 

or Officer  Vehicle Special Assign. Other 
Total Other Other Hands, Vehicle 

Assaults Cutting Danger- Fists, Police 
by Instru- ous Feet, As- As- As- Assaults 

Weapon Firearm ment Weapon  etc. Alone sisted Alone sisted Alone sisted Cleared 

Type of Activity A B C D E F G H I J K L M 

1 Resp. to "Disturbance" calls 9 9 6 1 1 1 9 

2 Burglary in-progress/pursuits 

3 Robbery in progress/pursuits 

4 Attempt other arrests 

5 Civil disorder (riot, etc.) 

6 Handle or transport prisoners 

7 Invest. suspicious persons 5 5 5 5 

8 Ambush - no warning 

9 Mentally deranged 2 2 2 2 

10 Traffic pursuits and stops 2 2 2 2 

11 All other 1 1 1 1 

12 Total (1-11) 19 19 14 3 1 1 19 

13 Number with personal injury 1 1 DO NOT WRITE HERE 

14 Number w/o personal injury 18 18 Initials 

20 AM 1 1 1 1 Recorded 
15 Time of Assault......PM 2 2 5 6 Edited 

12:01 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 Punched 
Verified 
Adjusted 
DOJ/FBI 

September 2016 CA0100500 Errol Allard
 
 

Month/Quarter and Year
 
 Agency Identifier Prepared by
 
 

Fresno Police Dept.
 
 California Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police 
Agency
 
 State Chief, Sheriff, Commissioner, Superintendent 

10 19 16 11:00:40 AM FBI/DOJ 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 MONTHLY REPORT OF 

  ANTI-REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS CRIMES (ARRC)
 


  California Penal Code (PC) Section 423.2
 
SUMMARY WORKSHEET 



AGENCY   

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT  

NCIC NUMBER   REPORTING MONTH-YEAR   

CA0100500                                                                                                                               September 2016                                             
 
   
   THERE  WERE  __________ 423.2 PC CRIMES REPORTED TO THIS  DEPARTMENT FOR THIS  MONTH (Attach Data Collection Worksheets)  
 
X  THERE WERE NO 423.2 PC CRIMES  REPORTED TO THIS DEPARTMENT FOR THIS  MONTH  
 

PREPARER’S NAME                                                                                                                                             TELEPHONE NUMBER                                             
GAYLA  SORIANO, SADC  (559) 621-2021 

SUBMIT  THIS SUMMARY SHEET  WITH  THE ARRC DATA COLLECTION WORKSHEET (S), IF ANY, TO:  
 

State of California 
Department of Justice  

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER  
P.O. Box 903427 

Sacramento, CA 93203-4270  
 

ATTN: Anti-Reproductive Rights Crimes 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION: 

 
SUBMIT ANTI-REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS CRIMES REPORTED UNDER PENAL CODE SECTIONS
 
  
423.2 (A), 423.2 (C), AND 423.2 (E). SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM FOR PENAL CODE STATUTES  
TO BE USED WHEN COMPLETING THIS FORM. 
 
Requirement: 
 
This form should be submitted monthly whether or not an  ARRC occurred. 
 
Frequency: 
 
Submit m onthly, by the 10th  working day for the preceding month (for example, July data should be submitted 
By the 10th  working day in Au gust). 
 
Instructions:  
 
Reporting # of ARRCs: 
 
If there are ARRCs reported to your agency, check the first box and enter the total number  of  423.2 PC subsections 

(A), (C), (e) for the month.  Attach Data Collection  Worksheets for each  ARRC reported. 


 
If there were no  ARRCs reported to your agency, check the second  box and submit the Summary Worksheet. 
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