FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY CRIME DATA

SEPTEMBER 2016



By Stats Unit

Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police Errol Allard, Information Services Manager

RETURN A - MONTHLY RETURN OF OFFENSES KNOWN TO THE POLICE

CLASSIFICATION OF OFFENSES	DATA ENTRY	OFFENSES REPORTED	UNFOUNDED	# OF ACTUAL REPORTED	CLEARED BY ARREST	CLEARED WITH JUVENILES
1. CRIMINAL HOMICIDE			ON CONDED	TILLI OTTILD	Autoi	OOVENIELO
a. Murder and Nonnegligent Homicide	11	9	0	9	1	0
b. Manslaughter By Negligence	12	0	0	0	0	0
2. FORCIBLE RAPE TOTAL	20	18	0	18	7	0
a. Rape by Force	21	18	0	18	7	0
b. Attempts to commit forcible Rape	22	0	0	0	0	0
3. ROBBERY TOTAL	30	74	0	74	23	2
a. Firearm	31	21	0	21	5	0
b. Knife or Cutting Instrument	32	3	0	3	2	1
c. Other Dangerous Weapon	33	7	0	7	1	0
d. Strong-Arm (Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc.)	34	43	0	43	15	1
4. ASSAULT TOTAL	40	703	0	703	382	66
a. Firearm	41	68	0	68	8	1
b. Knife or Cutting Instrument	42	29	0	29	17	1
c. Other Dangerous Weapon	43	34	0	34	13	1
d. Hands, Fists, Feet, Etc-Aggravated Injury	44	26	0	26	16	1
e. Other Assaults-Simple, Not Aggravated	45	546	0	546	328	62
5. BURGLARY TOTAL	50	283	0	283	15	2
a. Forcible Entry	51	219	0	219	10	1
b. Unlawful Entry - No Force	52	42	0	42	2	0
c. Attempted Forcible Entry	53	22	0	22	3	1
6. LARCENY-THEFT TOTAL	60	1136	0	1136	113	18
7. MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL	70	265	9	256	35	4
a. Autos	71	206	6	200	26	3
b. Trucks and Buses	72	50	3	47	8	0
c. Other Vehicles	73	9	0	9	1	1
GRAND TOTAL	77	2488	9	2479	576	92

NUMBER OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED THIS MONTH					F PERSONS R ALL OFFENSES
KILLED		ASSAULTED	NUMBER UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE	NUMBER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER	
	0	0	19	161	1824

AGENCY AND STATE	AGENCY IDENTIFIER	POPULATION	
FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	CA0100500		

SEPTEMBER 201621-Oct-16Errol Allard, Information Services ManagerMONTH AND YEAR OF REPORTDATEPREPARED BY

Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police

CHIEF OF POLICE

PROPERTY ST	DATA	CLASSIFICATION # OF ACTUAL REPORTED	PROPERTY VALUE
1. MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	ENTRY 12	REPORTED 9	IN DOLLARS 0.00
2. FORCIBLE RAPE	20	18	0.00
3. ROBBERY	31	39	33,720.00
(a) Highway(streets, alleys, ect)(b) Commercial House (except c, d, and f)	32	14	6,789.00
(c) Gas or Service Station	33	2	140.00
(d) Convenience Store	33 34	1	826.00
(e) Residence (anywhere on premise)	35	18	12,658.00
(f) Bank	36	0	0.00
(g) Miscellaneous	37	0	0.00
TOTAL ROBBERY	30	74	\$54,133.00
			, ,
4. ASSAULT			
5. BURGLARY - BREAKING OR ENTERING			
(a) Residence (dwelling)	_,	40	100 005 00
1. Night (6pm - 6am)	51	49	109,025.00
2. Day (6am - 6pm)	52	69	277,762.00
3. Unknown	53	48	105,815.00
(a) Non-Residence (store, office)		0.7	100.010.00
1. Night (6pm - 6am)	54	67	180,818.00
2. Day (6am - 6pm)	55	15	14,603.00
3. Unknown	56	35	76,442.00 \$764,465.00
TOTAL BURGLARY	50	283	\$7 04,405.00
6. LARCENY THEFT (Except Motor Vehicle Theft)			
(a) Over \$400	64	408	666,058.00
(b) \$200 - \$400	61	152	44,739.00
(c) \$50 - \$200	62	251	28,360.00
(d) Under \$50	63	325	6,158.00
TOTAL LARCENY (Same As Item 6X)	60	1,136	\$745,315.00
7. MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (Incld Alleged Joy Ride)	70	256	2,066,935.00
GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS	77	1,776	\$3,630,848.00
ADDITIONAL ANALYSIS OF LADOFNIV AND MOTOR			
ADDITIONAL ANALYSIS OF LARCENY AND MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (6X AND 7X)			
6X. NATURE OF LARCENIES UNDER ITEM 6			
(a) Pocket-Picking	81	3	840.00
(b) Purse-Snatching	82	4	2,440.00
(c) Shoplifting	83	145	29,793.00
(d) From Motor Vehicles (Except e)	84	455	352,909.00
(e) Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories	85	231	114,340.00
(f) Bicycles	86	33	17,689.00
(g) From Buildings (Except c and h)	87	102	63,503.00
(h) From Any Coin-Operated Machines	88	5	210.00
(i) All Other	89	158	163,591.00
TOTAL LARCENIES (Same As Item 6)	80	1,136	\$745,315.00
7X. MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED			
(a) Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	91	152	
(b) Stolen Locally and Recovered Other	92	110	
(c) Total Locally Stolen Motor Vehicles Rec	92	262	
(d) Stolen Out of Town, Recovered Locally	93	12	
(a) Ciolon Cut of Town, Necovered Locally	- 33	·-	

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	CA0100500	520,159	
AGENCY AND STATE	AGENCY IDENTIFIER	POPULATION	
SEPTEMBER 2016	21-Oct-16	Errol Allard, Information Services Manager	
MONTH AND YEAR OF REPORT	DATE	PREPARED BY	TITLE

Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police

CHIEF OF POLICE

SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A MONTHLY RETURN OF OFFENSES KNOWN TO THE POLICE

PROPERTY BY TYPE AND VALUE Value of Property Stolen in Your Jurisdiction

TYPE OF PROPERTY	DATA ENTRY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
Currency, Notes, Etc.	01	129,091.00	555.00
Jewelry and Precious Metals	02	208,735.00	723.00
Clothing and Furs	03	115,441.00	9,574.00
Locally Stolen Motor Vehicles	04	1,961,380.00	1,737,700.00
Office Equipment	05	157,409.00	8,104.00
Televisions, Radios, Stereos, Etc.	06	97,698.00	788.00
Firearms	07	26,985.00	4,824.00
Household Goods	08	16,300.00	550.00
Consumable Goods	09	234,255.00	2,038.00
Livestock	10	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	11	683,554.00	153,071.00
GRAND TOTAL	00	\$3,630,848.00	\$1,917,927.00

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	RESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA CA0100500		520,159
AGENCY AND STATE	AGENCY IDENTIFIER		POPULATION
SEPTEMBER 2016	21-Oct-16	Errol Allard, Information Services M	lanager
MONTH AND YEAR OF REPORT	DATE	PREPARED BY	TITLE
		Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police	
		CHIEF OF POLICE	Е

NUMBER OF VIOLENT CRIMES COMMITTED AGAINST SENIOR CITIZENS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 64, IT IS REQUESTED THAT LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PROVIDE THE LEGISLATURE WITH STATISTICAL INFORMATION CONCERNING VICTIMS OF VIOLENT CRIMES WHO ARE 60 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER.

Please complete one form for each month and submit it with your "Return A – Monthly Return of Offenses known to the Police." Report the **number** of persons, 60 years of age or older, who were victims of any of the crimes shown below. When multiple crimes occurred during a single incident, show only the most serious for each victim according to the order of the following list.

TYPES OF VIOLENT CRIMES	NUMBER OF VICTIMS 60 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER
1 HOMICIDE	1
2 FORCIBLE RAPE	0
3 ROBBERY	5
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	7
5 TOTAL	13

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	CA0100500
NAME OF AGENCY	AGENCY NCIC NUMBER
SEPTEMBER 2016	EVA VASQUEZ, SADC
REPORT PERIOD (MONTH AND YEAR)	PREPARED BY

If you have no data to report for the month, please write the word "NONE" across the face of this form and submit it with your "Return A".

RETURN TO: **BUREAU OF CRIMINAL STATISTICS**P.O. BOX 903427
SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-4270

MONTHLY REPORT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-RELATED CALLS FOR ASSISTANCE

California Penal Code (PC) Section 13730 (a)

Type of data						
Total domestic violence calls received						
Total ca	ases in which weapons were involved	28				
S U	Firearm	2				
B T	Knife or cutting instrument	8				
O T	Other dangerous weapon	7				
A L	Personal weapon (hands, fists, feet, etc.).	11				

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	CA0100500				
NAME OF AGENCY	AGENCY NCIC NUMBER				
SEPTEMBER 2016	EVA VASQUEZ, SADC				
REPORT PERIOD (MONTH AND YEAR)	PREPARED BY				

DEFINITIONS:

The following definitions are to be used when completing this form:

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE – "Abuse committed against an adult or fully emancipated minor who is a spouse, former spouse, cohabitant, former cohabitant, or a person with whom the suspect has had a child or has had a dating or engagement relationship." (Section 13700(b) PC)

ABUSE – "Intentionally or recklessly causing or attempting to cause bodily injury, or placing another person in reasonable apprehension of imminent serious bodily injury to himself, or another." (Section 13700(a) PC)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION:

- 1. Enter the total number of domestic violence-related calls received by your agency in the "Total domestic violence calls received," enter the number of cases involving weapons in the "Total cases in which weapons were involved" column. Of the "Total cases in which weapons were involved," enter the subtotal for each weapon category.
- 2. Please complete one for each month and submit the form with your "Return A Monthly Return of Offenses Known to the Police."
- 3. If there are no calls received during the report period, write the word "NONE" across the face of this form and submit it with your "Return A."

RETURN TO: BUREAU OF CRIMINAL STATISTICS P.O. BOX 903427 SACRAMENTO, CA 94203-4270

MONTHLY RETURN OF ARSON OFFENSES KNOWN TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION	OFFENSES REPORTED	UNFOUNDED	# OF ACTUAL REPORTED	CLEARED BY ARREST		STRUCTURE UNINHABITED	
A. SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL	4	0	4	0	0	3	45,500
B. OTHER RESIDENTIAL	3	0	3	0	0	2	25,000
C. STORAGE	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
D. INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
E. OTHER COMMERCIAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
F. COMMUNITY/PUBLIC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
G. ALL OTHER STRUCTURE	2	0	2	0	0	1	17,500
TOTAL STRUCTURE	10	0	10	0	0	7	\$88,000
H. MOTOR VEHICLES	6	0	6	0	0	5	12,100
I. OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL MOBILE	6	0	6	0	0	5	\$12,100
J. TOTAL OTHER	10	0	10	5	0	10	102,500
GRAND TOTAL	26	0	26	5	0	22	\$202,600

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT CA	CA0100500		520,159				
AGENCY AND STATE	AGENCY IDENTIFIER	POPULATION					
SEPTEMBER 2016	21-Oct-16	Errol Allard, Information Ser	vices Manager				
MONTH AND YEAR OF REPORT	DATE	PREPARED BY	TITLE				
		James Desay Objet of Delice					

Jerry Dyer, Chief of Police
CHIEF OF POLICE

Form Approved OMB No. 1110-0006

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED

It is requested this report be completed and transmitted with monthly crime reports to: Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Uniform Crime Reports, Washington, D.C. 20535. This form should also be used to report the number of your officers who were assaulted or killed in the line of duty during the month. Additional information concerning officers killed will be requested by a separate questionnaire.

OFFICERS KILLED		
Number of your law enforcement officers	By felonious act	
killed in the line of duty this month.	By accident or negligence	
·		

Officers Assaulted	(DO HOL II	nciuae offi) - See oth	er side foi	Instructio	ns.						
		Type of Weapon				Type of Assignment							
		Knife		Two- One Officer			Detective or						
	Total		or Other	Other	Hands,	Officer Vehicle	Vei	nicle	Special	Assign.	Ot	her	
	Assaults		Cutting	Danger-	Fists,	verlicie							Police
	by		Instru-	ous	Feet,			As-		As-		As-	Assault
	Weapon	Firearm	ment	Weapon	etc.		Alone	sisted	Alone	sisted	Alone	sisted	Cleared
Type of Activity	A	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	- 1	J	K	L	М
1 Resp. to "Disturbance" calls	9				9	6	1	1			1		9
2 Burglary in-progress/pursuits													
3 Robbery in progress/pursuits													
4 Attempt other arrests													
5 Civil disorder (riot, etc.)													
6 Handle or transport prisoners													
7 Invest. suspicious persons	5				5	5							5
8 Ambush - no warning													
9 Mentally deranged	2				2	2							2
10 Traffic pursuits and stops	2				2		2						2
11 All other	1				1	1							1
12 Total (1-11)	19				19	14	3	1			1		19
13 Number with personal injury	1				1						DO N	OT WRIT	TE HERE
14 Number w/o personal injury	18				18								Initials
AM	1	1	1		1						Recorde	ed	
Time of AssaultPM	2		2	5	6						Edited		
	12:01	2:00	4:00	6:00	8:00	10:00	12:00				Punche		
											Verified		
											Adjuste		
											DOJ/FB	31	
September 2016		CA01	00500		Errol	Allard							
Month/Quarter and Year	-		Identifier	-		red by	•						
Fresno Police Dept.		Calif	ornia			Jerrv	Dyer, Ch	ief of Po	olice				
Agency	•		ate	•	Chief	Sheriff, C	`ommiss	ioner Si	inerinter	dent	•		

10 19 16 11:00:40 AM FBI/DOJ

MONTHLY REPORT OF ANTI-REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS CRIMES (ARRC)

California Penal Code (PC) Section 423.2 SUMMARY WORKSHEET

FRESNO POLICE DEPARTMENT							
NCIC NUMBER CA0100500	REPORTING MONTH-YEAR September 2016						
! THERE WERE 423.2 PC CRIMES REPORTED TO THIS DEPARTMENT FOR THIS MONTH (Attach Data Collection Worksheets) X THERE WERE NO 423.2 PC CRIMES REPORTED TO THIS DEPARTMENT FOR THIS MONTH							
PREPARER'S NAME	TELEPHONE NUMBER						
GAYLA SORIANO, SADC	(559) 621-2021						
SUBMIT THIS SUMMARY SHEET WITH THE ARRC DATA COLLECTION WORKSHEET (S), IF ANY,	TO:						
State of California Department of Justice CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER P.O. Box 903427 Sacramento, CA 93203-4270	3						
ATTN: Anti-Reproductive Rights Crimes							

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION:

SUBMIT ANTI-REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS CRIMES REPORTED UNDER PENAL CODE SECTIONS 423.2 (A), 423.2 (C), AND 423.2 (E). SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM FOR PENAL CODE STATUTES TO BE USED WHEN COMPLETING THIS FORM.

Requirement:

This form should be submitted monthly whether or not an ARRC occurred.

Frequency:

Submit monthly, by the 10^{th} working day for the preceding month (for example, July data should be submitted By the 10^{th} working day in August).

Instructions:

Reporting # of ARRCs:

If there are ARRCs reported to your agency, check the first box and enter the total number of 423.2 PC subsections (A), (C), (e) for the month. Attach Data Collection Worksheets for each ARRC reported.

If there were no ARRCs reported to your agency, check the second box and submit the Summary Worksheet.